2 advancedenergy.com
SIL/SMT20C2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input
Input voltage ra nge 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc
Input current Minimum load
Remote OFF
50 mA

Output See Note 7 0 μF
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER SYSTEM WITH OPTIONS
Product
Family
Rated Output
Current
Performance Generation Input Voltage Output Voltage Mounting
Option
RoHS
Compliance
SXX 20 C 2 - 00 SADJ - V J
SIL = Single In
Line
SMT = Surface
Mount
06 =  6 Amp
15 = 15 Amp
20 = 20 Amp
30 = 30 Amp
40 = 40 Amp
C = Cost
Optimized
Blank = Standard
2 = Increased
current density
00 = 4.5 - 13.8 V Single Adjustable
Output
V  =  Vertical
H  =  Horizontal
Blank =
Horizontal
Surface Mount
J  =  Pb free
(RoHS 6/6
compliant)
Model Number (8) Output Power
(Max.)
Input
Voltage Mount Output
Voltage
Output
Current
(Min.)
Output
Current
(Max.)
Efficiency
(Typical)
Regulation
Line Load
SIL20C2-00SADJ-HJ 100 W 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc Horizontal 0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 20 A 93% ±0.2% ±0.5%
SIL20C2-00SADJ-VJ 100 W 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc Vertical 0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 20 A 93% ±0.2% ±0.5%
SMT20C2-00SADJJ 100 W 4.5 - 13.8 Vdc
Horizontal
Surface Mount
0.59 - 5.1 V 0 A 20 A 93% ±0.2% ±0.5%
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
4 advancedenergy.com
SIL/SMT20C2
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT
STANDARD APPLICATION DRAWING
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who select the SIL/SMT40C2 series. It is no longer necessary to purchase
a variety of modules in order to cover different output voltages. The output voltage can be trimmed in a range of 0.59 - 5.1 V. When the SIL20C2
converter leaves the factory, the output has been adjusted to the default voltage of 0.59 V.
Notes:
1. Measured as per recommended system capacitance.
2. di/dt = 10 A/μs, Vin = Nom, Tc = 25 °C, load change = 0.75 lo to full lo and full lo to 0.75.
3. External input fusing is recommended.
4. Additional part numbers may be available with different output voltages.